
 

Final Examination Schedules 

Academic Year 2024-2025 

 

Students should not have more than two Final Exams in a 24-hour period.  Students with more than two exams in 24 hours should 
be permitted to reschedule one of the exams.   

 

Fall 2024 
 

 9 a.m. examination 
if your class meets: 

2 p.m. examination 
if your class meets: 

7 p.m. examination 
if your class meets: 

Dec. 9: Mon 12:30 TR 12:30 MW, WF, MF; 1:00 MWF  
 

Dec. 10: Tues 9:00 MWF 3:30 TR, WF  
 

Dec. 11: Wed MTH/STA/BUS block 12:00 MWF 8:00 TR; 5:00 MWF, MW, WF, MF 

Dec. 12: Thurs 11:00 TR 11:00 MWF, WF ACC 111 block / Alt ACC 221 block 

Dec. 13: Fri 9:30 WF; 10:00 MWF 9:30 TR 8:00 MWF, WF; 5:00 TR 

Dec. 14: Sat 2:00 TR 2:00 MWF, MW, WF, MF ACC 221 block / Alt ACC 111 block 

 
Weather Delays: In the event of a late open, the 9am finals will move back by the number of hours opening is delayed (e.g. a 10am 
open starts finals that day at 10am, with the rest of the blocks starting at the designated time). A two-hour delay will result in 9am 
exams starting at 11am, 2pm exams starting at 3pm and 7pm exams starting on time. 
 
 

Spring 2025 
 

  
9 a.m. examination 
if your class meets: 

2 p.m. examination 
if your class meets: 

7 p.m. examination 
if your class meets: 

Apr 30: Wed 9:30 WF; 10:00 MWF 9:30 TR ACC 221 block / Alt ACC 111 block 

May 1: Thurs 2:00 TR 2:00 MWF, MW, WF, MF   

May 2: Fri 12:30 TR 12:30 MW, WF, MF; 1:00 MWF 8:00 MWF, WF; 5:00 TR 

May 5: Mon 9:00 MWF 3:30 TR, WF  

May 6: Tues MTH/STA/BUS block 12:00 MWF ACC 111 block/ Alt ACC 221 block 

May 7: Wed 11:00 TR 11:00 MWF, WF 8:00 TR; 5:00 MWF, MW, WF, MF 
 
 
Rotation of exam schedule: Exams scheduled on exam days 5 and 6 in the current year are moved to days 1 and 2, respectively, the 
following year.  Exams scheduled on exam days 1, 2, 3, and 4 in the current year are scheduled on days 3, 4, 5, and 6, respectively, in 
the following year. 
 
Reading Days, 2024-25: December 7-8 (Saturday-Sunday); April 29 (Tuesday), May 3-4 (Saturday-Sunday) 

 

Updated: May 8, 2024 


